RFP: Grounds

## San Marcos Publishing, LP \*\* Wimberley View • Century News

P.O. Box 49, Wimberley, Texas 78676 **(512) 847-2202** 

State	of	Te	exa	S
Count	tv (	of I	Ha	VS

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Dalton Sweat, who being by me here and now duly sworn, upon oath says:

My name is <u>Dalton Sweat</u>, and I am the <u>General Manager</u>, of the <u>The Wimberley View & The Dripping Springs Century News</u>, a newspaper of general circulation in Hays County, Texas, and a newspaper which has been regularly and continuously published in Wimberley, Hays County, Texas, for a period of more than one year immediately preceding the date of publications of the following, and that the said notice, a copy of which follows, was published in the regular edition of said newspaper for a period of on the following dates:

March 18,	2021
	2021
	_2021
	2021

The said <u>General Manager</u>, <u>Dalton Sweat</u> further states that the rate charged for this publication is the lowest rate charged to commercial advertisers for the same class as advertising for a like amount of space.

Signature of Affiant

Subscribed and Sworn to me, by the said General Manager Dalton Sweat this / 17th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2021 to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

MATTATHA MARIE BARKER Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 11-04-2022 Notary ID 128436511 NOTARY PUBLIC in and for Hays County, Texas

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the City of Dripping Springs is soliciting Bids for Ground Maintenance on City Property and Parks.

REQUEST FOR BIDS: "Ground Maintenance on City Property and Parks"

Sealed Bids, must be submitted in one (1) original, (5) copies, and one (1) electronic copy (in PDF format) on CD or flash drive and shall be delivered to:

City of Dripping Springs, City Administrator 511 Mercer St./P.O. 384 Dripping Springs TX 78620

Bids must be submitted by 4:00 PM on March 29, 2021, at which time bids will be publicly opened and read. Bids received after the opening date and time will not be considered.

Contractors interested in bidding on the <u>City Properties</u> are required to attend a tour of the <u>City Properties</u> on March 22, 2021 at 10 a.m. If interested in participating in the tour, please contact Craig Rice, Maintenance Director at <u>crice@cityofdrippingsprings.com</u> by 4:00 p.m. on March 19, 2021 The purpose is to ask questions about the contract requirements and to understand the areas to be maintained.

If additional information is requested please email questions to <u>crice@cityofdrippingsprings.com</u>. Bid information may be picked up at the above address or viewed online at the city website at <u>http://www.cityofdrippingsprings.com/</u>.